506350593 11/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6397348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELLIOT FRENCH	09/10/2020
PEIQI JIANG	04/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	147 RUE DE PARIS	
City:	CHARENTON-LE-PONT	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	94220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17054813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC
Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EJ-7183-163	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=7183-163_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=7183-163_Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506350593 REEL: 054346 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (WLD)

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s),

- 1. FRENCH, Elliot
- 2. JIANG, Pelqi

hereafter also referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful solutions, also referred to as "invention", described in the patent application No. **PCT/EP2019/062243** filed on May 13, 2019 in WiPO, also referred to as "application", entitled:

IMPROVED ADHESIVE FOR PC-MOF APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL 147 RUE DE PARIS CHARENTON LE PONT 94220 FRANCE

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any national, regional or international patents to be filed and obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named assignor(s) hereby

- sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein worldwide, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents or petty patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding national, regional or international patent application,

- request the Director of any national, regional or international Patent Office to issue any patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee(s), its successors and assigns, - agree to promptly execute any further documents and take any further steps that facilitate the transfer of any and all right, title, and interest identified herein, and/or the perfection or enforcement of patent rights in any country in which protection for the invention is sought.

- declare that the above-referenced invention was made or authorized to be made by assignors and that each assignor believes that he is the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention.

Assignors(s) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable by fine, imprisonment, or both (in the USA, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both).

Ellish Frem		
FRENCH, Elliot	JIANG, Peigi	
	MANAGAN PANGAN P	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
	7.1	
ин мак же на на важна живила в вичини си фору (форму им массила и массила в в в в вичила в в в в в в в в в в в	A	

Date (Day/Month/Year): /0/09/20入り

PATENT REEL: 054346 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (WLD)

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s),

- 1. FRENCH, Elliot
- 2. JIANG, Peigi

hereafter also referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful solutions, also referred to as "invention", described in the patent application No. PCT/EP2019/062243 filed on May 13, 2019 in WIPO, also referred to as "application", entitled:

IMPROVED ADHESIVE FOR PC-MOF APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL 147 RUE DE PARIS **CHARENTON LE PONT 94220 FRANCE**

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any national, regional or international patents to be filed and obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the

above-named assignor(s) hereby

- sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein worldwide, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents or petty patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding national, regional or international patent application.

- request the Director of any national, regional or international Patent Office to issue any patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee(s), its successors and assigns, - agree to promptly execute any further documents and take any further steps that facilitate the transfer of any and all right, title, and interest identified herein, and/or the perfection or enforcement of patent rights in any country in which protection for the invention is

sought.

- declare that the above-referenced invention was made or authorized to be made by assignors and that each assignor believes that he is the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention.

Assignors(s) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable by fine, imprisonment, or both (in the USA, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both).

Assignor(s) signature(s):

FRENCH, Elliot	JIANG, Peiqi
	PJSS

Date (Day/Month/Year):

28/04/2020

PATENT REEL: 054346 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 11/12/2020